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CATHOLIC CENTER WINTER BREAK

Please note the Catholic Center hours during winter
break:

e Daily Mass and Adoration will resume on Tues,
Geisler Family Keener Family Patty Stark Jan 21, 2020.

PRAYER REQUESTS

Please pray for our brothers and sisters in Christ.

Rory Meyers Nancy Swanson

Dick Hoesterey David Adams Tannous Family e Beginning Thurs, Jan 2, the Center will be open
from 9AM-5PM Monday-Friday.

e The 5PM and 8PM Sunday Mass celebrations will
resume on Sun, Jan 19, 2020.

CONFIRMATION PARENT SERIES

9 AM EMs and Lectors for JAN 12 : How can | help my youth navigate the faith with our
busy family life? A parent series will take place
throughout the year to help parents on the
Confirmation journey with their children. Join us on
Sunday, Jan 26 6:15-7PM, Room #3 in the Christ the
King Community Center. Dinner will be served and
all parents of middle and high school teens and all
SMU CATHOLIC STAFF other interested parents are welcome. John Egan,
Executive Director of Ministry of The Pines Catholic
Camp, will travel to Christ the King to speak about
Traditions, Christ, and prayer in our everyday lives.
Future Dates & Topics:

cbax@smu.edu Sunday, Feb 9: Is God In Love with Me?

Daniel Porting, Campus Minister Sunday, Apr 5: Sticky Faith: Is it Working?
dporting@smu.edu

Flood Family Tullier and Skwirz Family Krebs Family

In Thanksgiving

Nicole Grinkivitch — Daughter of Sharon and Peter Larson

Lectors EMS

Lezlie Vlasimsky Judy Kramb

Julie Young Jim Kramb
Marie Krebs

Father Arthur Unachukwu, Chaplain/Director
arthur@smu.edu

Christina Roncal, Associate Director of Ministry

Questions? Please email parent volunteers
Gretchen Seay - gretchenseay@gmail.com
Stephanie Virag - stephanievirag@me.com

Clare Shawaker, Campus Minister
cshawaker@smu.edu

Deacon Bill Fobes, Campus Minister (PT)

bfobes@smu.edu
COMMUNITY BRUNCH- JAN 26
Andrea Stoglin, Administrative Assistant

Please join the SMU Catholic Community
immediately after Mass on Sunday, Jan 26 for
Beverly Mendoza, Director of Development brunch at the Neuhoff Catholic Center. If you are
beverlym@smu.edu able to bring a dish, sign up sheets will be available
after 9AM Mass on Jan 12 and 19. Hope you can
stop by for great food and conversation!

SAVE THE DATE - APR 25

Please mark your calendars for our SMU Catholic
Spring Celebration on Saturday, Apr 25, 2020 at
the Bush Institute!
Ken Swinson, Music for 9AM Mass This event is
kisgks@sbcglobal.net always a fun time with
the Servant Leader
Award presentation,

dinner and live
Emmeline Miles, Music for 8PM Mass auction. Please

emiles@smu.edu plan to join us!

astoglin@smu.edu

Jillian Lim, Marketing & Communications (PT)
jillianl@smu.edu

LITURGICAL MINISTERS

Monsignor Milam Joseph, Celebrates 9AM Mass
milamjoseph@gmail.com

Dave and Lauren Moore, Music for 5PM Mass
bookdavemoore@gmail.com




